NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING

SEPTEMBER 21, 2020, AT 5:00 P.M.

OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF POPLARVILLE, MISSISSIPPI

FOR THE TRANSACTION OF IMPORTANT BUSINESS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Mississippi Code Section 21-3-21, the undersigned Mayor has called a special meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to be held on Monday, September 21, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., via ZOOM TM Online Meetings, originating from the Poplarville City Hall, 200 Highway 26 East, Poplarville, Mississippi 39470, for the purpose of:

 Conducting business that would have been conducted during the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen previously set for Tuesday, September 15, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., which was cancelled due to Hurricane Sally.

(An updated Agenda for the meeting will be issued on Friday, September 18, 2020.)

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE POPLARVILLE CITY HALL WITHIN ONE HOUR AFTER THE NOTICE IS SIGNED, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 25-41-13.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE MADE A PART OF THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF POPLARVILLE, MISSISSIPPI, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 25-41-13.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE NON-SIGNING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN, WHO CAN BE FOUND, AT LEAST THREE HOURS PRIOR TO THE CALLED SPECIAL MEETING, AND THE METHOD OF THE PROVISION OF SUCH NOTICE SHALL BE NOTED IN THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN AT THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 21-3-21.

Mayor Rossie Creel



ATTEST:

0 a

Jane C. ONeal, Clerk Municipality of Poplarville, Mississippi